Unknown Address
Whereas the Plaintiff:
Ali Sulaiman Ahmed Abood Bin Sumaida
Has filed a lawsuit against you, the subject matter of which
is a Statement of Claim requesting that the Defendants be
jointly and severally ordered to pay and settle an amount
of AED 636,000 (Six Hundred and Thirty-Six Thousand
Dirhams), together with interest at the rate of 9% from the
date of the claim until full payment is made, and to bear
the applicable court fees, legal costs, and expenses.
Accordingly, you are required to attend DESC_BUILDING,
where a hearing has been scheduled for Tuesday,

[...]

Heard at Chamber No. : Enforcement 9th Chamber no. 230

Enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of returned cheque under No.

(037770) issued from National Bank of Ras Al-Khaimah for the value of (AED 54048), to

become the total demanded amount of (AED 55338.5) (Fifty-five thousand three hundred

thirty-eight dirhams and fifty files) including fees.

Enforcement seeker : National Bank of Ras Al-Khaimah pjSc- Dubai

His address : Dubai – Al Qusais- 1 - His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal Consultants,

Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Hind Tower office 1110 telephone 065505677 Fax

[...]

Notification of the Defendant by publication in two languages (Arabic
and English)
We hereby inform you that the Plaintiff has filed the aforementioned
case, claiming the following:
- Compelling the Defendant / era middle eaSt oilfield SupplY

(l.l.c) to pay the Plaintiff an amount of 41,545.50 Dirhams (Forty-one
thousand, five hundred and forty-five Dirhams and fifty Fils), plus
legal interest at a rate of 12% from the entitlement dated 01/01/2024
until full payment is made.

- Compelling the Defendant to pay all fees, expenses, and attorney
fees.

You are hereby summoned to appear at the hearing scheduled for

[...]

duBai firSt inStance court

notification notice
in the lawsuit no.: 11 / 2026 / 633 – partial civil

Heard at: lawsuit management department, Sixteenth circuit, no. 399
Subject of the lawsuit: Obliging the defendant to pay the claimant an amount of AED
57,325 (Amount in words: only Fifty-seven thousand, three hundred and twenty-five
Dirhams), plus legal interest at a rate of 5% from the entitlement date until full payment.
-Obliging the defendant to pay the claimant an amount of AED 5,000 (Amount in words:
only Five thousand Dirhams) as compensation for the material and moral damages

[...]

UAE – Emirate of Dubai – Bur Dubai – Dubai Sports City – Matrix Building – 1410 –
971562154197
Party to be Notified: 1- ali hariri – Capacity: Defendant
Subject of notification: A lawsuit has been filed against you, the subject of which is:
Obliging the defendant to pay the plaintiff an amount of AED 57,325 ((Amount in words:
only Fifty-seven thousand, three hundred and twenty-five Dirhams), plus legal interest at
a rate of 5% from the entitlement date until full payment.
-Obliging the defendant to pay the claimant an amount of AED 5,000 ((Amount in words:
only Five thousand Dirhams) as compensation for the material and moral damages

[...]

diGital notice of puBlication to file a caSe
in dispute number : 16/2025/3728 - partial commercial

Examined at: 12th partial commercial department no. 193

dispute Subject: Claiming the defendants jointly and severally

liable to pay amount of AED (64,831.34) (Sixty-Four Thousand,

Eight Hundred Thirty-One Dirhams and Thirty-Four Fils) in favor of

the claimant in addition to legal interest of 5 % from the due date

on 28/03/2019, till full payment and to oblige the defendants to

pay fees , costs and lawyer's charges.

Claimant: toY trianGle l.l.c

Address:

[...]

duBai courtS

duBai courtS of firSt inStance

notice by publication
in case no. 565/2026/11— civil partial

Considered at: 10th cases management department no. 413
Subject of the case: To compel the defendants jointly and severally to return
the sum of (140,000) one hundred and forty thousand UAE dirhams to the
plaintiff, which is the full amount they received from the latter without right or
legitimate basis, in addition to a legal interest of (9%) per annum from the due
date (which is) the date of the amicable claim or notice until full actual

[...]

1- mahmoud ahmed Saber Satout, (his capacity: Defendant)
2- dina Samir faragalla abdelmalak, (her capacity Defendant)
Subject of the notice: the defendants have filed a lawsuit against you. The
subject of the lawsuit is to compel the defendants, jointly and severally, to return
the sum of (140,000) one hundred and forty thousand UAE dirhams to the
plaintiff, which is the full amount they received from him without right or legal
justification, in addition to a legal interest of (9%) per annum from the due date
(which is) the date of the amicable claim or notice until full actual payment,